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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Leslie Miles

Isiah Leggett
Chairperson

County Executive

Date: 7/13/12

. MEMORANDUM

TO: Diane Schwartz Jones, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Anne Fothergill N
Planner Coordinator
Historic Preservation Section-Planning Department
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #6023 73—fencing installation

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP) and this application was approved by the HPC on July 11, 2012.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant:  * Laura Sullivan and Del Wilber
Address: 5707 Surrey Street, Chevy Chase |

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is completed
the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 to schedule a follow-up site

visit.
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Historic Preservation Commission 1400 Spring Street, Suite 500 ¢ Silver Spring, MD 20910 e 301/563-3400 ¢ 301/563-3412 FAX
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT
contace Emails ISulliVan@n?v- orq comare: | AUYR Sullivan

Caytime Phone No.: = = |
a0 523158
e ey o LAUCA Suulll cans D] W1 1B8ife e 202 - FLY - 7185
. a

Sweet Numbar City Stant Zp Cace

e _ OV N Fenco | rone te: |~ §00 - -

o Consuct O Extend  J AleRanovate OA OSab O RoomAddton O Porch O Osck (J Shed
0O Move 0O ottt O WreckRae J Soler [ Freplace (] Woodbuming Stove O Singe Family
O Aevision  D\Repsr O Revocebie. }(rmmm-w-sum» O otr:

18. Conswuction cost estimate:  § _@HO'OO

1C. if this is & revision of 8 previously spproved active permit, see Permit #

LOBPLETE 7088 NV CONET] .')HZ'L'.‘."'l"ux.i"l.'»'"ui-l.l -
ZA. Type of sewage disposak 01 O wsst 02 G Septic 03 3 Other:
8. Type of water supply: ot O wssC 02 O we 03 O Cther:

'f't'.'t."lli'l."\'li'.' [FEMCERETANNING WA ’
m rige o wa_ O ncmaMd,"i' %(9”({)\%>

18. Indicata whether the fance or rstaining wall is ta be canstructad on one of the wing locstions:

1) On party Gine/property line M Entinaly on tand of owner 3 On public right of way/sesement

1 heraby cartily (hat | have the suthority to make the foregoing sppiication, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with pians
approved by sll agencies listed and | hereby scinowiede and accept this to be @ condition for the issuance of (s permic.
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10250 Old Columbia Road

Phone: 410-290-8099

N.09°07°E.

65'

Landtech Associates, Inc.

Rivers Center - Suite "J"
Columbia, Md. 21048
Fax: 410-290-8299

NOTE. NOT TO BE USED FOR ISSUANCE OF PERMITS
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NOTES:
1) This piat le of benefit 10 1ha consumer only insalar 53 & is requINed Dy » lender or o 58
Insurance company or s ageni In connection with yonstr, firancing o ro-fnancing.
2) This pist is ot 10 be raled upon kor the establishment or locaton of fancas, garages, buikings
or other exigting or hlre IMproversonts.
3) This pla does Ot provide for the sccursts identAcabon of nos,
Dt such rdentification Mmay not be requared Ko (s tranater of HDe OF SSCUNNG ANEACIng Of re-NaNCing
4) No bile report Reishod.
5) Proparty ine survey recommanded 10 determing the e cact locaiion of oA d ony.

S.80°53'E.

License Expires: ¥2872012

Gertification: This is to certify (hat the improvements indicated hereon are located as shown.

enloa. (P

GRADEN A. ROGERS- Propl. L.S. MD. Lic No 113

LIBER: FOLIO.

LOT: Partof 2 BLOCK: 5 SECTION: PLAT: 5707 Surrey- Street
PLAT ENTITLED: Somerset Heights

RECORDED IN: Montgomery County, Maryland SCALE: t*=20' CASE NO: 120256PM
PLAT BOOK: 1 PAGE: PLAT NO: 30 DATE: 2/29/12 JOB NO: LT2120291
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(301) 350-2400 Order No
MHIC # 9615 Customer No.

i Date =
- Long Fence Company, Inc. N ——
°“;,73u 8545 Edgeworth Drive * Capitol Heights, Maryland 20743-3741 [ty

1-800- 486 GATE (Outside Metro Area)  Fax (301) 336-0743 ==
m > www.longfence.com . ﬁ
BUYER'S NAME: & [

/ auea Sl \‘.ll()r\ "l '

L7072 Stierep S b | o 1L :
Q\m, Chas= MO _Jewis] 1O 93 tal ./
!;Io / ol e

COUNTY: MAP Page/Grid ) i
/T‘nn MEry !

- 3

_ . vide A
HMPH: . /. WKPH.MR. |} , +H .
CELL, —7‘/‘/ “UES MS - U 5——707
E-MAIL: Lsﬁ I T i 3!
A idra S{Al ll[/ﬂl\@Npﬂ.ﬁ{Q (R/V] /"/77 '. - 5 \ -
Long Fence Company, Inc. (hereih called Seller) prop8ses e ae7 F cony
to furnish matenals, labor and equipment to install: -

) Y Cedar Verdical o
Approximately / 4 Z;’ o & high nnrrr QFlatTop Q Monticello Arched Top O Mt. Vernon Dip Top

] Lattice Top  Q other , style fencing. X toe nail Q face nail a Bd. Spacing
The (@ vertical boards Q pickets of the fence sections are to be: Qflat, Q dod eared QO colonial gothic Qgothic
Q other Framlng toFace Qin [out. Fencetobe stepped Qyes Qno
Posts are 4 X 4 Q . The posts are to be capped wnth caps. There are 2 X 4 horizontal runners per section.
The gate posts are X é x . The gate posts re capped with caps
AII wood to bo prossure treated pine, unlogs othorwu..e spacified.
There is/are to be | . single gate(s) Zal wide X éz high. The gate is to have a: O Flat Top J§ Monticello Arched Top
Q Mt. Vernon
There is/are to be 1 ~double drive gate(s) Q wide X é high. The gate is to have a: O Flat Top
" Monticello Arched Top O Mt. Vernon. All gates are to include hardware.
~ Gates 1o be constructed wilh 2 X 4 cedar horizontal supporls. All posts are o be set 30" - 36” in the ground and <€(u rﬁ&ca,b 'Cag{c

Permits: @ County “®.City Permit(s) will be obtawid by Q Seller "&(Buyer ; Estimated,Monthly Investnient*
Buyor to supply Sellor with copy of house plat. (For pbrmit use only) "'\ ' A Per Month r

i . 4 4
Sellem will / Q will not take down and haul old fence of approximately I &é feet. Months .
Property pins exposed? Q yes @no Buyer to stake?§d yes O no Order Survey? Q yes 4d no.. Program: '
Buyor rosponsiblo for proporty linos if no survey pins are in placo. “With Approved Credit

Buyer Q has / i has not provided Seller with a copy of applicable H.0.A. regulations related to fences and decks.
Additional options:

AFPRGVED
Y iegu.xe{/ wumy

[on— g .  #
A
1
Additional Information or Remarks: Total Contrack Price ! Z_, Z, 7
) TN oy
s n4 ca Gl i o= ré“; (/‘(“‘R all Deposit With Order KL OOKO
=y [ ph lp A <cau < ' Due on Day Materials are Delivered | 1) ?
2N
Due on Day of Substantial Completion ('”)?7’5
And/or Balance Findnced
PLEASE PAY OUR FOREMAN
Work to begin approximately_-) - ¢ /A.Jf‘;k( .Waork to be complsted approximately__.) AA: LS
Thig projection is cantingont upon obtaining apprbved financing; pormits, H.O.A,, and other conditions beyond Sellar's control.

Estimate valid for 30 days for purpose of acceplance by the buyer.
" | ~Buyer agrees to pay for the goods, services and instailation referred to above in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.
Buyer acknowlodgas that before Buyer sagned this Agreement, Seller submitted the Agreement to Buyer wuth all blank spaces mled in and that

hinine had a ranennahla Ancachiinibhs a avanaioa 16 amad bloat Shaooofion o oot ool
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

STAFF REPORT
Address: 5707 Surrey Street, Chevy Chase Meeting Date: 7/11/12
Applicant: Laura Sullivan and Del Wilber Report Date:  7/4/12
Resource: Contributihg Resource ' ' Public Notice: 6/27/12
Somgrset Historic District
Review: HAWP Tax Credit:  None
« 'Case Number: 35/36-12E Staff: Anne Fothergill

PROPOSAL: Fencing replacement

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the HPC approve the HAWP application with the following condition:
1. The fencing and gate across the north side yard will be lowered to 4° tall; the fencing along the
north side property line will be lowered to 4’ tall at the west end and will increase in height to 6
tall towards the rear plane of the house.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
SIGNIFICANCE: Contributing Resource
STYLE: Colonial Revival
DATE: : 1939 '
PROPOSAL

The applicants are proposing to replace the existing privacy fencing with new wooden privacy fencing in
the same location. The proposed fencing has 5’ boards with 1 lattice at the top. On the left/north side of
the house there will be a 6° high single arched gate and across the driveway on the south side there will be
a 6’ high double arched gate.

 APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

When reviewing alterations and new construction to a Master Plan site several documents are to be
utilized as guidelines to assist the Commission in developing their decision. These documents include
Montgomery County Code Chapter 244 (Chapter 24A) and the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for
Rehabilitation (Standards). The pertinent information in these documents is outlined below.

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A-8:

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and
information presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is sought
would be inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement or
ultimate protection of the historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the
purposes of this chapter.




(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of
this chapter, if it finds that:

(1)  The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic
resource within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of
this chapter; or

(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a manner
compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the historic site or
historic district in which an historic resource is located; or

(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or
(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

(6) In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of the
alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(c) Ttis not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any one
period or architectural style.

(d) In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic district,
the commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little historical or design
significance or for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the
historic or architectural value of surrounding historic resources or would impair the character of
the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, § 1; Ord. No. 11-59.)

Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation.

Standard #2: The historic character of a property will be retained and preserved. The removal of distinctive
materials or alteration of features, spaces, and spatial relationships that characterize a property will be avoided.

Standard #9: New additions, exterior alterations, or related new construction will not destroy historic materials,
features, and spatial relationships that characterize the property. The new work shall be differentiated from the
old and will be compatible with the historic materials, features, size, scale and proportion, and massing to
protect the integrity of the property and its environment.

STAFF DISCUSSION

The Design Guidelines for Historic Sites and Districts in Montgomery County, Maryland state:

12.0 Fences and site walls may be appropriate for historic properties. A fence should have a relatively
transparent character to allow views into yards, while a site wall should be low in height to follow a site’s
topography. Both fences and site walls should maintain the visual character of the historic setting.

12.2 Where a new fence, gate or site wall is needed, it should be similar in character to those seen
historically.
e A new fence or site wall that defines a front yard or a side yard on a corner lot is usually low to the
ground.
e A new fence or gate should be “transparent” in nature, such as picket.
e Solid privacy fences, forward of the rear plane of a house, are discouraged.
e The design and materials of a new fence, gate or site wall should be similar to those used
historically.



¢ Chain link, plastic, fiberglass, rebar, plywood and mesh “construction” fences are inappropriate.

12.3 Front and side yard fences, gates, and site walls in front of the rear plane of the building should be no
greater than 4’ in height.

12.4 Side and rear yard fences, gate, and site walls behind the rear plane of the building should be no
greater than 6°6” in height.
» Consider a gradual increase in fence height from the front side yard to rear side yard.

12.5 A side yard fence should be set back from the primary fagade of the house.
o Two types of side yard fences were seen traditionally: a fence that extends between two houses
and a fence that runs between two houses.
e A side yard fence should be set back to provide the historic sense of open space between homes.
e Consider staggering the fence boards on either side of the fence, or using lattice on the upper
portions of the fence, to give a semi-transparent quality to the fence.

The 9 4’ span of fencing that extends from the corner of the house across the north side yard should be
lowered to 4° be more transparent. Additionally, the fence along the north side property line should be
lowered to 4’ for approximately 20 feet at least before it increases to 6’ tall. If desired the fence height can
be stepped up from 4’ to 5° and then to 6’ as it extends towards the rear plane of the house.

While the applicants have existing privacy fencing in this same location, this is an opportunity to remove
an incompatible installation and to install fencing that is more consistent with the guidelines and will not
have a negative visual impact on the historic resource, streetscape and district. The existing fence that runs
along the south side of the applicants’ driveway is on the adjacent neighbor’s property and is not proposed
for replacement. This fencing is a tall privacy fence that extends almost to the sidewalk in front of the
applicants’ house and is technically in the neighbors’ rear yard. There are other neighbors with privacy
fences at the front of other houses in this historic district, but the majority of the fences in front and side
yards are low and open and privacy fences are generally located at the rear of the property. In order to be
compatible with the historic district and consistent with the review criteria, staff recommends that these
two small spans of fencing be lowered in height and the privacy fencing be located at the rear of the

property.
STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application with one condition as being
consistent with Chapter 24A-8(b)(1) and (2); :

and with the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation,

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings, if
applicable, to Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to
submission for the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they propose
to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will contact the
staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or anne.fothergill@mncppc-mc.org to schedule a
follow-up site visit. '



HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400 3SI0

~ APPLICATION FOR L
HlSTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

. w1y lSulln/m@nPY 0‘(0\ Gt 20 ]f(ufl g.
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Cantractor Registration No.: . i . S - »
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A CHECKAUL APPLCABIE e ALL APPUCABLE '

Wfconsmur O bxmnd 34 Al/Ranovate GAC OSw O RoomAddiion [ Porch O Dack O Shed
O Move Ot O WredRae ‘ DSoG'DF-_auu_ O Woodburming Stove Ds'hiionuﬁv
O Revision 5.&»- O Revocabis. x;-w\ku(dwauWﬂ -~ O other -

2. Type of sewsge disposa 01 O wsse 02 5 Septic 2312 Other: -

8. Type of water supply: 01 O wsse - 02 O wel 03 O Other:

N CORLETE (NI FON FER A TGN G WAL

JAuaigm(p oot O inches

18. lmkmmmmurmwhwhcommdonumufd\nblawinqbcm:
1] On party tina/property tine p’mmmwum (3 On public right of way/easement

lhnbvum'fylhaflhavc'mcam«iryromh!ho!awyoimw?cwbn that the application is corect, awmwmmwwmm
approved by all agencies tisted and | haraby acimowiedge and accept this (0 be @ conditon for the issuance of this permit
. ¢ )
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Signature of owner o sutharized agert




E FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COM D AND THE -
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

1. WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
a Descriotion of existing structure{s) and environmental setting, including their historical features and significance:
A Al 20 NAANE (A O\ A0 <
1alvP, v/, Aoy and MisSSina larae
o h teice.
o AL ' vA Mo -t s

S e », { A L ANC 0 €

C..np he,qo\m-i- and Colox. The +DD o
m-. fenco., caoemurd be o labtice

M Stead OF the, $M%At%g&_b_o_m_
oNthe (Uarcend Lencs The fence Sorrovnd«

‘H‘\e_ ad(mar& A smalli Po(hon Is u:szbtz. fom e street

its affoct on the historic resourcey(s), the environmantal setting, and, where applicable, the historic district

; L&_Lgob

_-We aldp u)@m\d Uke fo rep aca%e C/(/crre/ﬂ} Oia
Waidn (s bkroken .

2. SITEPLAN
Sita and environmental setting, drawn to scats. You may usa your piat. Your site plan must include:
a. the scale, north armow, and date;

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and

¢. site features such as walkways, dri ys, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical equipment, and landscaping.

8. Schematic construction pians. with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and door openings, and othes
fixed features of both the existing {3) and the d work.

facade affected by the proposed work is required.

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured items propesed for incorporation in the work of tha project This information may be included on your
design drawings.

5. EHOTOGRAPHS

. Clearly labeled phategraphic prints of each facads of existing resource, including details of the affectsd portions. All labats should be placed on the
front of photographs.

b. Clearly labal photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way end of the sdjoining properties. Al lsbels shouid be placed on
the-front of phatographs.

s. TBEE SURVEY

W you are propasing construction adjacent to or within the dripfine of any tree 6" or larger in diameter (at approximately.4 fest above the ground), you
must fils an accurate tree survey identifying the size, kocation, and specias of each tree of at least that dimension.

Far ALL proj ide an list of adjacent and confronting property owners {not tenants), including names, addressas, and zip codes. This list
wwwmmemmddmwpmmwpmmmmwmuweunmecwneﬂsbofhﬁs)wpumus)whd\ﬁedncwmn
the streethighway from tha parce! in question.

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.

c



" 'HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
: [Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners] .

Owner’s mailing address

B53c+ 6U((«—€\1 S+
CV\@\/\/ tnase, MD
| 90%\6

~Owner’s Agent’s mailing address

T Same

Adjacent and confrol;ting Property Owners mailing addresses

Vi kors o Clax lce, Geanam
UIDD Dorsetr Ave
C)\(\O\IVI Cnae , MD
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[Coeetan piCQze'niK

Ll?Sl_ £25ex Sk,

Coeny Chnese | 4D
205\S

VACANT
H33F ¢ s%ex

C/\(\&)\i tnase, UUO”
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Landtech Associates, Inc.

102560 O!d Columbia Road Rivers Center - Suite "J"
Columbia, Md. 21046
Phone: 410-290-8099  Fax: 410-290-8299
NOTE: NOT 7O BE USED FOR ISSUANCE OF PERMITS
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Surrey Street
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NOTES:

1) This plat Is of benefit 1o the consumer only insolzar a3 it is requirsd by b lender o a 1o

insuranca company or its agent In connaction with contemplated vansfor. financing o ro-finencing.

2) This piat is not lo be relleg upon ior the establishment or locaton of fances, garages, buiidings

or other exisling or fudtre

3) This piat does not provide for the scaurate KenNcabon of property knes,

but such identificatlon may not be required for the transter of lite or sscunng (NBAGING o re-tnancing.

4) No tile report hanishend.

§) Progesty kns survey recommended 10 determune Lhe exact location of end/or dony.
6) Property subject to any / al) Nghis-0f-way. #838MENSs. and / or Covenants of Acond and 7 or WNEoesd by Law.

License Expres: 32872012

Gertification: This is to certify that the improvements indicated hereon are located as shown.

s alloa J@yo«M.w

GRADEN A. ROGERS- Propt. L.S. MD. Lic. No 119

LIBER: FOLIO:

LOT: Partof 2 BLOCK: 5 SECTION: PLAT: 5707 SU rrey Street
PLAT ENTITLED: Somerset Heights .

RECORDED IN: Montgomery County, Maryland SCALE: t"=20' CASE NO: 120256PM
PLAT BOOK: 1 PAGE: PLAT NO: 30 DATE: 2/29/12 JOB NO: LT2120291
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J;)b No. B \

- \ H
There is/are to be 1 double drive gate(s) q wide X A high. The gate is to have a: Q Flat Top -
% Monticello Arched Top  Q Mt. Vernon. "All gates are to include hardware. T
Gates to be constructed with 2 X 4 cedar harizontal supports All posts are to be set 30" - 36" in the ground and Caﬁcré-"‘k'

- ;
(301) 350-2400 Order No,
MHIC # 9615 Customer No.
Date Z ;Q§ EZ 5 E
Long Fence Company, Inc. N
8545 Edgeworth Drive « Capitol Heights, Maryland 20743-3741
1-800-486-GATE (Outside Metro Area) » Fax (301). 336-0743
E > www.longfence.com .
BUYER'S NAME: . & [
/ 200G gr: \\lll()i/\ ; . - i
STREET: - N
(;ﬁ ; g/xrr/s;r(/ —)i‘, ! 7 . E
CITY; Y
C }\(‘Uf . CL\& <= M0 W (< I .
COUNTY: MAP Page/Grid i 2 J
/\qr) n MéEry ! | : vide &
HM PH: / WKPH.MR. l + .
CELL. )2 -7L/é/ S it MS. . 1Oy - 5707
/E-MA|L LErj Py | L ;‘*‘ 3-(
(iidca S(.l ’.110/\(\ Npﬁ.nrq /R/V‘ 1472 ! A5 4
Long Fence Company, Inc. (hereih called Seller) propéses 3 Ny d Feony
to furnish matenals labor and equipment to install: 7
\ <9 Cedar Verdical "
Approximately / A Z{ A high__3aa a-nr QFlatTop O Monticello Arched Top O Mt. Vernon Dip Top
x| Lattice Top  Q other , style fencing. {M‘loe nail Q face nail a Bd. Spacing
The (R vertical boards Q pickets of the fence sections are to be: Qflat, Q dog eared O colonial gothic O gothic ’
Q other. Framung toFace Qin [out. Fencetobe stepped Qyes Ono .
Posts are 4 X 4 Ql . The posts are to be capped with caps. There are 2 X 4 horizontal runners per section.
The gate posts are é X éz X . The gate posts are capped with 1/} caps.
All wood to be pressure treated pine, unless othenmse specified. . ’
There is/are to be l single gate(s) L/()Z wide X __ L high. The gate is to have-a: Q Flat Top ¥ Monticello Arched Top
Q Mt. Vernon .

Permits: W .County 2@ City  Permit(s) will be obtmfd by Q Seller ’:8( Buyer ; Estimated Monthly tnvestnfént*
Buyer to supply Seller with copy of house plat. (For P rmit use only) ! : & Pef Month o)
_ . "
SellelenIl / Q will not take down and haul old fence of approximately l &é feet. Months -
Property pins exposed? Q yes @no Buyer to stake? g yes OQno Order Survey? O yes g no.. Program: -
Buyer responsible for property lines if no survey pins are in place. “With Approved Credit
Buyer O has /& has not provided Seller with a copy of applicable H.0.A. regulations related to fences and decks.
Additional options: -
Additional Information or Remarks: Total Contract Price /, /:) L/ Y
Candeaclprice et all Deposit With Order Y ial
e | e h l = A <cAapuats " | Due on Day Materials are Delivered | 7) ﬁ?(")
N [P~ Ay
Due on Day of Substantial Completion (.Q("')??’)
And/or Balance Findnced
PLEASE PAY OUR FOREMAN

Work to begin approximately., 2-4/ £ IPefc s Work to be completed approximately. ,Q da..<
This projection is contingent upon obtaining app|6</ed financing, permits, H.O.A,, and other conditions beyond Seller's control.

Estimate valid for 30 days for purpose of acceptance by the buyer.

~Buyer agrees fo pay for the goods, services and installation referred to above in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Buyer acknowledges that before Buyer signed this Agreement, Seller submitted the Agreement to Buyer with all blank spaces filled in and that
buyor had a reaconable opportunity to oxamine it and that thereaftor a legiblo exocuted and completed copy thereof was dclivered to-Buyer. Duye
has read and understands both the front and reverse side of this Agreement, and agrees to the terms and conditions as set forth herein.

1/('Sa|es Representative's Signature) ‘(§idnature) d Date  ~_
(o adopios e o 3FZ
" Sales Representahves Printed Namng\) License No. (Signature) o : Date+-

BUYER'’S RIGHT TO CANCEL: You, tho buyor, may cancol thig transaction at any timo prior to midnight of the third busmegs day after the date -

/44/ g T 7 = ha|

of this transaction. See the accompanying notice of cancellation for an explanation of this right. If you cancel wn@ the time period notecf above,
khe seller may not keep any of your cash down payment. . K ~ /

Form #525 (Rev. 62009) DISTRIBUTION: WHITE: Original Copy ~YELLOW: Customer's Copy - PINK: Office Copy

OUQ‘ 50 yEGI‘J of&xce/[ence PR
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